

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****TAXC No. 189 of 2024**Commissioner, of Central G S T and Central Excise **versus** SHRI S.V.S. SARMA**TAXC/185/2024,TAXC/184/2024,TAXC/183/2024****Order Sheet**

13.06.2025	Ms. Anshu Ratre, counsel on behalf of Mr. Maneesh Sharma, counsel for the appellant. Heard. As prayed by learned counsel for the appellant, list these cases after four weeks. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
AMIT PATEL	