



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

TAXC No. 189 of 2024

Commissioner, of Central G S T and Central Excise **versus** SHRI
S.V.S. SARMA

TAXC/185/2024,TAXC/183/2024,TAXC/184/2024

Order Sheet

12/08/2025	Mr. Manish Sharma, counsel for the appellant. As prayed, list these cases after 4 weeks. <table><tr><td>Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge</td><td>Sd/- (Deepak Kumar Tiwari) Judge</td></tr></table>	Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge	Sd/- (Deepak Kumar Tiwari) Judge
Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge	Sd/- (Deepak Kumar Tiwari) Judge		
<i>Priyanka</i>			