



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

TAXC No. 189 of 2024

Commissioner, of Central G S T and Central Excise **versus** SHRI S.V.S.
SARMA

TAXC No. 184/2024, TAXC No. 185/2024 & TAXC No. 183/2024

Order Sheet

25/04/2026	Mr. Gyan Prakash Shukla, counsel for the appellant. <u>TAXC No.184/2024, TAXC No.185/2024 & TAXC No.183/2024</u> Notice issued to the sole respondent is reported to be unserved. Let fresh notice be issued to the respondent by ordinary as well as speed post. P.F. and copies with 7 working days. Notice be made returnable within ten weeks. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
<i>Deepti Jha</i>	